

# OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

411 W. Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802 (562) 570-2200 Facsimile: (562) 436-1579

**NB-38** 

CHARLES PARKIN City Attorney **GARY J. ANDERSON** Assistant City Attorney

DAWN A. MCINTOSH Assistant City Attorney

October 18, 2022

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

# RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Long Beach granting Councilmember Roberto Uranga a Leave of Absence from City Council Meetings. (Citywide)

# **DISCUSSION**

Pursuant to your request of October 11, 2022, this office has prepared and submits the above-described resolution for your consideration.

# SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

Gary J. Anderson

Βv

Gary J. Anderson Assistant City Attorney

GJA:bg A22-03243 01447019.docx

# OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 W. Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

### RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH GRANTING COUNCILMEMBER ROBERTO URANGA A LEAVE OF ABSENCE FROM CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS

WHEREAS, per Long Beach City Charter Section 204, absence from five (5) consecutive regular meetings, unless excused by resolution of the City Council, shall operate to vacate the seat of any City Council member so absent.; and

WHEREAS, the City Council was informed that Councilmember Roberto Uranga has expressed his inability to attend future Council Meetings due to medical reasons and has requested a leave of absence effective immediately;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. The leave of absence for Councilmember Roberto Uranga is hereby granted.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

21 | /// 22 | /// 23 | /// 24 | ///

///

25 | /// 26 | ///

///

28 || ///

27

of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2022, by the following vote: Councilmembers: Ayes: Councilmembers: Noes: Absent: Councilmembers: OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 W. Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802 Recusal(s): Councilmembers: City Clerk 

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council